The agreement specific to traffic management services during the OC Fair has a term of July 15,
2022 through August 14, 2022. The services will be provided during the OC Fair, which is
scheduled to run from July 15, 2022 through August 14, 2022. The District will pay the City a
maximum of two hundred seventy five thousand dollars ($275,000) for services provided during the
OC Fair. However, if that amount is likely to be reached, the City and District will work together to
amend the maximum compensation as needed.

Traffic Management Services - Designated Events at the OCFEC

The agreement specific to traffic management services during designated year-round events has a